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Table 1
In the most recent time period available, how many schools in your State offered each mode of instruction or learning model described below? Each row should account for all schools in your State, so that, for each row, the sum of the numbers in the “offered to all students,” “offered to some students,” and “not offered” columns is equal to the number in the “all schools” column.
Data Source
The data in Table 1 is based on self-reported aggregate-level data that county offices of education, school districts, and charter schools submitted in response to a health directive from the California Department of Public Health and Assembly Bill 86 (Committee on Budget) that was approved by the Legislature and Governor in March 2021. The data reflected in Table 1 is from the May 2021 collection. Additional information about this data collection is available on the State of California Safe Schools for All Hub at https://schools.covid19.ca.gov/. Note: This data includes only information self-reported by school districts.
Table 1
	Number of schools
	School Type
	All schools
	Offered to all students
	Offered to
some students
	Not offered

	Remote or online only
	Elementary
	1,378
	1,378
	Not Applicable (NA)
	NA

	Remote or online only
	Secondary
	757
	757
	NA
	NA

	School sites open with both remote/online and in-person instruction
(hybrid)
	Elementary
	4,218
	4,218
	NA
	NA

	School sites open with both remote/online and in-person instruction
(hybrid)
	Secondary
	1,354
	1,354
	NA
	NA

	School sites open with full-time in-person instruction
	Elementary
	1,785
	1,785
	NA
	NA

	School sites open with full-time in-person instruction
	Secondary
	525
	525
	NA
	NA


To the extent data are available, please complete the above table for 1) all schools in the State, and 2) separately for each instructional level (e.g., pre-kindergarten/elementary schools, middle schools, high schools).

NOTE: Secondary schools are where the highest grade taught include 9, 10, 11, 12, and Adult. Elementary schools are where the highest grade taught is 8, and begins with Kindergarten. 

Table 2 
In the most recent time period available, what was the enrollment and mode of instruction for the schools in your State? 
Data Source
The data in Table 2 is based on students who were enrolled in a school that reported data on instructional mode included Table 1. These schools were then matched with data reported in California’s student-level data system, the California Longitudinal Pupil Achievement Data System, as of Census Day (first Wednesday in October), to produce the student group information for Table 2. 
Table 2
	Number of students 
	Total enrollment 
	Remote or online only 
	Both remote/online and in-person instruction (hybrid) 
	Full-time in-person instruction 

	Students from low-income families*
	3,607,192
	976,936
	2,081,195
	549,061

	White, not Hispanic 
	1,295,790
	250,277
	678,341
	367,172

	Black or African American, not Hispanic 
	306,998
	97,930
	172,980
	36,088

	Hispanic, of any race 
	3,307,632
	886,552
	1,936,812
	484,268

	Asian, not Hispanic**
	712,096
	250,194
	346,475
	115,427

	American Indian or Alaskan Native, not Hispanic 
	28,028
	5,238
	15,199
	7,591

	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, not Hispanic 
	26,107
	8,584
	13,525
	3,998

	Two or more races, not Hispanic 
	245,392
	59,666
	132,817
	52,909

	Race/Ethnicity information not available 
	50,668
	11,784
	27,414
	11,470

	English learners 
	1,057,556
	278,444
	608,141
	170,971

	Children with disabilities 
	729,785
	185,966
	414,932
	128,887

	Students experiencing homelessness 
	182,856
	52,028
	101,588
	29,240

	Children and youth in foster care 
	31,426
	7,944
	18,006
	5,476

	Migratory students 
	46,530
	9,371
	29,028
	8,131



NOTE: * Students from low-income families was computed using socioeconomically disadvantaged 
** Category of Asian includes Filipino
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